

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8852-8853/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2009 in SA No. 196/1997 & SA No. 197/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUBHADRABAI GADHAVE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGDUBA SALVE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master